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1. State Public Service Commissioners – Nominated by NARUC
	Name
	Title
	Address
	Phone
	E-mail

	Chris Nelson


	Chairman
	South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 East Capitol Avenue
Pierre, South Dakota 57501-5070
	605-773-3201
	chris.nelson@state.sd.us


	Ronald Brisé

	Commissioner
	Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd
Gerald Gunter Building
Tallahassee, FL  32399
	850-413-6036
	ronald.brise@psc.state.fl.us


	Stephen Michael Bloom


	Commissioner
	Oregon Public Utility Commission
3930 Fairview Industrial Drive SE
PO Box 1088
Salem, OR 97308
	503-378-6611
	stephen.bloom@state.or.us


	Sally A. Talberg
	Commissioner
	Michigan Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 30221
Lansing, MI  48909
	517-284-8075
	talbergs@michigan.gov




2.	State Consumer Advocate – Nominated by NASUCA
	Elin Swanson Katz

	Consumer Counsel
	State of Connecticut
Office of Consumer Counsel
10 Franklin Square
New Britain, CT 06051
	860-827-2901

	elin.katz@ct.gov


	William (Bill) Vallee
	
	State of Connecticut
Office of Consumer Counsel
10 Franklin Square
New Britain, CT 06051
	860-827-2905
	william.vallee@ct.gov 



3.	Federal Commissioners
	Commissioner Michael O‘Rielly
	Commissioner
Joint Board Chair
	Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, SW, Room 8-A302
Washington, DC 20554
	202- 418-2400
	michael.orielly@fcc.gov 


	Commissioner Mignon Clyburn 
	Commissioner
	Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, SW, Room 8-B115
Washington, DC 20554
	202-418-2100
	mignon.clyburn@fcc.gov


	Chairman Ajit Pai 
	Chairman
	Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, SW, Room 8-B201
Washington, DC 20554
	202-418-2000 

	ajit.pai@fcc.gov





4.	State Public Service Commissioner Staff – Appointed by NARUC
[Four Categories: Commissioner Designee (Funded), At-Large (Funded), Limited Term (Unfunded), NARUC (Unfunded)]
COMMISSIONER DESIGNEE [Funded]
	Name
	Title
	Address
	Phone
	E-mail

	Greg Fogelman
	Economic Analyst (Brisé)
	Florida Public Service Commission 
Gerald Gunter Building
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399
	850- 413-6574
	gfoglema@psc.state.fl.us 

	Joseph Rezac
	Staff Analyst (Nelson)
	Public Utilities Commissioner
500 E Capitol Ave
Pierre SD 57501
	605-773-3201
	Joseph.Rezac@state.sd.us 

	Kay Marinos
	Program Manager, Telecommunications Division
(Bloom)
	Oregon Public Service Commission
550 Capitol Street NE Ste 215
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148
	503-378-6730

	kay.marinos@state.or.us

	Susana Woolcock

	Advisor to Commissioner Sally Talberg
	Michigan Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 30221
Lansing, MI  48909

	517-284-8077
	woolcocks1@michigan.gov



				
AT LARGE STAFF [Funded]
	Labros Pilalis 
	Telecommunications Analyst
	Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Bureau of Technical Utility Services
400 North Street
Commonwealth Keystone Building Harrisburg, PA 17120
	717-783-5243
	lpilalis@pa.gov 

	Natelle Dietrich
	Director, Utility Operations
	Missouri Public Service Commission
200 Madison Street
Governor’s Office Building
Jefferson City, MO 65102
	573-751-7427 

	natelle.dietrich@psc.mo.gov


	Kerri DeYoung Phillips
	Counsel, Competition Division
	Mass. Dept. of Telecommunications & Cable
1000 Washington Street, Suite 820
Boston, MA  02118-6500
	617-368-1141
	kerri.deyoung@state.ma.us


	Christine Aarnes
	Chief of
Telecommunications 
	Kansas Corporation Commission
1500 SW Arrowhead Road
Topeka, KS  66604
	785-271-3132
	c.aarnes@kcc.ks.gov

	Cary B. Hinton
	Policy Advisor to the Chairman
	Public Service Commission of the District of Columbia
1333 H Street, NW
East Tower - Suite 729
Washington, D.C.  20005
	202-626-9186
	chinton@psc.dc.gov

	Donna Chandler
	Director – Telecommunications
Mississippi Public Utilities Staff

	Mississippi Public Utilities Staff
Woolfolk State Office Building
501 North West Street, Suite 301-B
Jackson, Mississippi 39201
	601-961-5453

	donna.chandler@psc.state.ms.us



NARUC REPRESENTATIVE [Unfunded]
	Brad Ramsay 

	General Counsel
	NARUC
1101 Vermont Avenue, N.W.  Suite 200
Washington, D.C.  20005
	202-898-2207 

	jramsay@naruc.org





LIMITED TERM APPOINTMENTS [Unfunded]
	Shanicee Knutson
	General Counsel/Deputy Director of Policy and Law

	Nebraska Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 94927
Lincoln, NE  68509-4927
	402-471-0244
	shana.knutson@nebraska.gov


	George Young
	Policy Director

	Vermont Public Service Board
Drawer 20
112 State Street, 4th Floor
Montpelier, VT 05620-2701
	802-828-2358


	george.young@state.vt.us
 





5.	State Consumer Advocate Staff Appointed by NASUCA
[One Category – “Funded”]
	Barrett C. Sheridan

	Assistant Consumer Advocate
	Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut St., Forum Place, 5th Fl.
Harrisburg, PA  17101-1923
	717-783-5048 

	bsheridan@paoca.org



	Lew Craig
	Manager, Investigations & Analysis
	Alaska Department of Law
Regulatory Affairs & Public Advocacy
701 W. 8th Avenue, Suite 300
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
	907-334-2244
	lew.craig@alaska.gov


	Thomas F. Dixon
	Rate/Financial Analyst
	Office of Consumer Counsel
Colorado Department of Regulatory Agencies
1560 Broadway, Suite 200
Denver, CO 80202
	303-894-2125
	thomas.dixon@state.co.us




6.	Federal Commissioner Legal Advisors
	Amy Bender
	Legal Advisor to Commissioner O’Rielly
	Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 8-A302
Washington, DC 20554
	202-418-1469
	amy.bender@fcc.gov


	Claude Aiken
	Legal Advisor to Commissioner Clyburn 
	Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 8-B115
Washington, DC 20554
	202-418-7040
	claude.aiken@fcc.gov


	Jay Schwarz
	Legal Advisor to Chairman Pai
	Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 8-B201
Washington, DC 20554
	202-418-0948
	jay.schwarz@fcc.gov




7.	Federal Staff
	Kris Monteith
	Acting Chief, Wireline Competition Bureau (WCB)
	Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, SW, Room 5-C354
Washington, DC 20554
	202-418-1500 
	kris/monteith@fcc.gov


	Trent Harkrader
	Deputy Chief, WCB
	Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, SW, Room 5-C330
Washington, DC 20554
	202-418-2955
	trent.harkrader@fcc.gov


	Dana Zelman
	Legal Advisor, WCB
	Federal Communications Commission
445-12th Street, SW, Room 5-C453
Washington, DC 20554
	202-418-0546
	dana.zelman@fcc.gov 

	Ryan Palmer
	Chief,
Telecommunications Access Policy Division  (TAPD)
	Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, SW, Room 5-A526
Washington, DC 20554
	202-418-1442
	ryan.palmer@fcc.gov



	Ian Forbes
	Deputy Chief,
TAPD
	Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, SW, Room 5-C453
Washington, DC 20554
	202-418-0091
	ian.forbes@fcc.gov


	Claudia Fox
	Attorney Advisor, TAPD
	Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, SW, Room 5-A236
Washington, DC 20554
	202-418-1527
	claudia.fox@fcc.gov 

	Carol Pomponio
	Attorney Advisor, TAPD
	Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, SW, Room 5-B360
Washington, DC 20554
	202-418-1898
	carol.pomponio@fcc.gov

	Soumitra Das
	Telecommunications Specialist,
TAPD
	Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, SW, Room 5-A314
Washington, DC 20554
	202-418-0151
	soumitra.das@fcc.gov 
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